Township of Upper St. Clair
LEGAL NOTICE
At a Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Upper St. Clair, held on Monday, August 7 2023, the following Ordinances were adopted in accordance with Section C-504 of the Code of the Township. The titles of the adopted Ordinances are shown herein. Copies of the full texts of the Ordinances are

shown herein. Copies of the full texts of the Ordinances are on file and may be viewed at the Office of the Township Manager, Township Municipal Building, 1820 McLaughlin Run Road, Upper St. Clair, PA

Road, Upper St. Clair, PA
15241.
ORDINANCES OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF UPPER ST.
CLAIR, A HOME RULE
MUNICIPALITY OF THE
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY.

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY,
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. Ordinance
2250 Amending Chapter 13C
of the Township code ("Zoing")
to add Standards and Criteria
for Short Term

Short Term Rentals. Ordinance 2251 Granting Preliminary and Final Subdivision Approval for the Milestone Deerfield Plan of Lots, creating a Four-Lot Subdivision, Located at the

Lots, creating a Four-Lot Subdivision, Located at the Northeast Corner of Hollow Tree Drive and Circle Drive, Subject to Certain Conditions. Ordinance 2252

Subject to Certain Conditions. Ordinance 2252 Reapportioning Certain Voting Districts Within Existing Wards. Matthew R. Serakowski

**Township Manager**